5622 Engineer Drive / Huntington Beach, CA 92649 / Office (800) 228-2966 / Fax (714) 898-6802
Page 1 of 2
SUBMITTAL
DESCRIPTION              TECHNICAL DATA
The 101ASSB is a microprocessor based, auto
changeover  gas / electric system controller. The
101ASSB supports 2 to 20 zones, utilizing pressure
dependent, two position motorized dampers. Mode

5622 Engineer Drive / Huntington Beach, CA 92649 / Office (800) 228-2966 / Fax (714) 898-6802
Page 2 of 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Description
101ASSB System 2000 Gas/Electric Controller
Accessories
TRLAT Hi-Lo single stage capacity control
101CAPGE Digital capacity control
CAPL-2 2 stage modulating gas/electric capacity control
CAPL-4 3-4 stage modulating gas/electric capcity control
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
TB1
TC1, TC2- (Not applicable to System 2000)
S- (Not applicable to System 2000)
Y- Cooling input, 212mV – 3.6vac, from damper relay board(s)
W- Heating input, 212mV – 3.64vac, from damper relay board(s)
Rd- Damper close output, 24vac
B- 24V ac common, output to all dampers and relay boards
G- 24V ac power, output to all dampers and relay boards
TR2- 2vac common, from external transformer
TR1- 24vac power input, from external transformer
TB2
R- HVAC equipment 24V ac input
W1- 24vac heat output to equipment
Y1- 24vac cool output to equipment
G-  24vac blower output to equipment
FEATURES
• Vote based, auto changeover controller
• Supports 2-20 individual zones
• Analog communication via a patented 5 conductor buss between all thermostats
• Uses standard 18 gauge thermostat wire
• 24vac operation
• Automatic purge and ventilation modes
• Supports 1,2,3 or 4 compressor systems
• LED status indicators for all system functions
• Supports economizer operation
101ASSB GAS / ELECTRIC SYSTEM CONTROLLER